and authorizations made for the Department of Agriculture for the 

fiscal year 1979 under this Act shall be available for the purchase, in 
addition to those specifically provided for, of not to exceed eight 

OtJ K hundred seventy-eight (878) passenger motor vehicles of which seven 
hundred thirty-two (732) shall be for replacement only, and for the 
hire of such vehicles. 

Uniforms. SEC. 602. Funds available to the Department of Agriculture shall be 
available for uniforms or allowances therefor as authorized by law (5 
U.S.C. 5901-5902). 

Contracts.